
Leichtathletik-Verband Sachsen (SN) - Halle Männer, Frauen, U20, U18
Stand: 22.08.2024

Männer

60 m

6,70 Marvin Schulte 99 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 17.02.2024 Leipzig

6,77 Ivo Ziebold 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

6,84 Moritz Wagner 01 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 e. V. 17.02.2024 Leipzig

6,88 Bruno Boysen 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

6,91 Jonas Bernhagen 97 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

6,99 Yannick Schmalfuß 98 Treuener LV 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,01 Max Heß 96 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 08.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,04 Daniel Wintergoller 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,10 Niklas Uth 02 SV Lindenau 1848 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,10 Marius Gropp 01 Post SV Dresden e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

200 m

22,10 Jonas Bernhagen 97 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

22,21 Rocco Martin 01 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

22,23 Yannick Schmalfuß 98 Treuener LV 10.02.2024 Leipzig

22,26 Bruno Boysen 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

22,48 Marius Gropp 01 Post SV Dresden e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

22,61 Patrick Dietrich 04 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 10.02.2024 Leipzig

22,65 Daniel Wintergoller 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

22,69 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 16.12.2023 Dresden

23,18 Bruno Heinzel 04 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 16.12.2023 Dresden

23,26 Felix Gläser 04 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

400 m

47,32 Rocco Martin 01 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

48,71 Niklas Uth 02 SV Lindenau 1848 10.02.2024 Pocatello ID (USA)

49,41 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

50,39 Till Woldrich 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

52,18 Piet Enzmann 02 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

56,49 Martin Zschocke 02 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 10.02.2024 Leipzig

800 m

1:47,00 Robert Farken 97 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Dortmund

1:54,62 Till Woldrich 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1:54,81 Conrad Kieselberger 99 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

1:57,35 Rodion Beimler 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:02,23 Louis Jahn 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:02,55 Florian Krebs 00 Post SV Dresden e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

2:03,52 Niklas Haase 01 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:05,23 Josef Knoll 98 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

2:09,43 Matti Liebetreu 99 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 16.12.2023 Neubrandenburg

1.500 m

3:34,51 Robert Farken 97 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

3:45,66 Felix Friedrich 02 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

3:52,07 Rodion Beimler 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

4:10,19 Louis Jahn 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

4:42,60 Pascal Schmidt 98 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

3.000 m

8:01,57 Felix Friedrich 02 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 17.02.2024 Leipzig

8:12,92 Karl Bebendorf 96 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 27.01.2024 Astana (KAZ)

10:18,35 Rouven Richter 01 LV Limbach 2000 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 1,067 m

8,15 Joey Lukacs 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

8,47 Niklas Uth 02 SV Lindenau 1848 09.02.2024 Pocatello ID (USA)

8,68 Eric Windler 95 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

9,48 Lukas Kussmann 97 Sportfreunde Neukieritzsch 1921 e.V. 10.12.2023 Halle (Saale)

10,52 Bradley Kullmann 98 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

4x200 m Staffel

1:28,77 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 18.02.2024 Leipzig

Bernhagen (1997), Boysen (2001), Krenzlin (2006), Wintergoller (2004)

1:37,32 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Böttger (2003), Bach (2003), Kermer (2007), Boldt (2007)

1:39,33 SG Lok. Hainsberg 16.12.2023 Dresden

Metzner (1999), Höhne (2007), Brückner (1985), Gyulai (2008)

1:42,12 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Dietrich (2004), Pötzsch (2006), Zschocke (2002), Dietrich (2001)

1:46,10 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Frankenstein (2007), Liebetreu (1999), Knoll (1998), Lenor (1993)

1:47,80 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Hempel (2003), Werner (2001), Seyffert (2005), Markardt (2000)

3x1.000 m Staffel

7:23,41 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

Friedrich (2002), Woldrich (2004), Bebendorf (1996)

8:15,83 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

Löwe (2003), John (2005), Lampert (2007)

Hochsprung

2,26 Jonas Wagner 97 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 18.02.2024 Leipzig

1,92 Vincent Jens Posmyk 01 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 05.01.2024 Jena

1,86 Fabian Möritz 03 SV Lindenau 1848 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,83 Loic Francis Posmyk 04 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,65 Lukas Kussmann 97 Sportfreunde Neukieritzsch 1921 e.V. 10.12.2023 Halle (Saale)

Stabhochsprung

3,30 Lukas Kussmann 97 Sportfreunde Neukieritzsch 1921 e.V. 09.12.2023 Halle (Saale)

Weitsprung
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7,78 Max Heß 96 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,17 Franjo Franke 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

6,81 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

6,61 Erik Zirnstein 03 Post SV Dresden e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

6,39 Rico Schröter 00 LG Vogtland 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

6,18 Fabian Möritz 03 SV Lindenau 1848 03.12.2023 Leipzig

6,12 Jonas Metzner 99 SG Lok. Hainsberg 02.03.2024 Dresden

5,59 Max Lothar Kleine 96 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 03.12.2023 Leipzig

5,29 Dominik Neumann 03 SC Riesa e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Dreisprung

17,03 Max Heß 96 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 17.02.2024 Leipzig

15,48 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

15,41 Franjo Franke 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 7,26 kg

19,36 Steven Richter 03 LV 90 Erzgebirge 04.02.2024 Rochlitz

19,13 Lukas Schober 04 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 e. V. 04.02.2024 Rochlitz

18,05 Sascha Schmidt 02 LV 90 Erzgebirge 10.02.2024 Birmingham AL (USA)

17,79 Kevin Reim 02 WSG Schwarzenberg-Wildenau e.V. 16.02.2024 Leipzig

11,44 Til Schindler 01 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

10,68 Oliver Rabe 03 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 11.11.2023 Döbeln

Frauen

60 m

7,39 Michelle Rädler 03 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

7,52 Cora Kunze 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

7,53 Pauline Winkler 01 TVL Freiberg e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,61 Joelina Sophie Miltschus 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,71 Helena Börner 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

7,72 Sarah Hermsdorf 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

7,77 Lea-Sophie Klik 00 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,82 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,84 Amira Never 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 16.12.2023 Dresden

7,92 Victoria Giehler 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

200 m

24,11 Cora Kunze 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

24,57 Joelina Sophie Miltschus 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

24,74 Pauline Winkler 01 TVL Freiberg e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

25,32 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 10.02.2024 Leipzig

25,91 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 19.01.2024 Louisville KY (USA)

26,18 Ann-Cathrin Vogl 98 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

27,13 Vanessa Steeg 03 Treuener LV 11.11.2023 Erfurt

27,32 Johanna Kleiner 01 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 02.02.2024 Akron OH (USA)

27,83 Angelina Ludwig 04 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

28,06 Anna-Lena Besser 02 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

400 m

55,21 Corinna Schwab 99 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 13.02.2024 Belgrad (SRB)

55,22 Emilia Grahle 01 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

55,76 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

56,00 Victoria Giehler 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

56,04 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 10.02.2024 Albuquerque NM (USA)

58,91 Ann-Cathrin Vogl 98 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

60,72 Lisa Lankes 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

64,71 Elise Maria Mann 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

800 m

2:11,75 Lisa Lankes 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

2:14,26 Johanna Kleiner 01 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 09.02.2024 Boston MA (USA)

2:23,38 Victoria Giehler 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

2:29,28 Laura Robel 04 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 13.01.2024 Cottbus

2:29,81 Annabell Gossel 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 26.01.2024 Pocatello ID (USA)

2:35,66 Elise Maria Mann 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

2:38,13 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Frankfurt

2:43,05 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

2:43,51 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

1.500 m

4:32,99 Nadine Stricker 95 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

4:36,23 Hannah Stegenwallner 02 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

4:54,13 Gabriele Honscha 02 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

3.000 m

9:35,18 Hannah Stegenwallner 02 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 17.02.2024 Leipzig

10:25,53 Gabriele Honscha 02 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:52,47 Annabell Gossel 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Pocatello ID (USA)

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

8,45 Amira Never 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 17.02.2024 Leipzig

8,52 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 17.02.2024 Leipzig

8,74 Victoria Giehler 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

9,01 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 10.02.2024 Albuquerque NM (USA)

9,42 Emily Völkl 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

9,62 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

10,74 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

12,56 Michelle Fetzer 98 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

4x200 m Staffel

1:38,32 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 18.02.2024 Leipzig

Miltschus (2004), Giehler (2001), Heilmann (2006), Besser (2007)

1:52,06 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 21.01.2024 Chemnitz
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Grünewald (2008), Von der Aa (2007), Ludwig (2004), Thieme (2000)

Hochsprung

1,64 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

1,62 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

1,58 Antonia Lehder 01 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,58 Elizabeth Sagi 04 Freiberger PSV 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,56 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

1,48 Victoria Giehler 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

1,40 Jessica Schnelle 02 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

1,40 Jenny Ruttloff 99 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1,30 Michelle Fetzer 98 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Stabhochsprung

3,60 Maria Mahlo 98 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

3,20 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Weitsprung

6,18 Helena Börner 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,97 Victoria Giehler 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,82 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

5,68 Selma Arndt 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

5,50 Marie Kühn 02 Post SV Dresden e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,26 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,15 Laura Bär 03 Post SV Dresden e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,09 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,01 Vanessa Steeg 03 Treuener LV 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4,81 Annika Tränkner 00 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Dreisprung

13,65 Maria Purtsa 95 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

10,09 Jenny Ruttloff 99 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 4 kg

18,07 Katharina Maisch 97 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

14,28 Jara Graf 03 LG Mittweida 04.02.2024 Rochlitz

14,05 Lea Bork 04 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

12,14 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

10,55 Annika Tränkner 00 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

10,46 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

9,45 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

9,34 Victoria Giehler 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

5-Kampf

3812 Lilly Empl 00 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Frankfurt

8,57 - 1,63 - 11,88 - 5,81 - 2:38,13

3630 Victoria Giehler 01 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

8,75 - 1,48 - 9,34 - 5,85 - 2:23,38

3153 Anastasia Schnell 01 TVL Freiberg e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

9,62 - 1,60 - 9,90 - 5,06 - 2:43,51

2835 Katharina Grobitzsch 98 TVL Freiberg e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

10,74 - 1,56 - 9,36 - 4,93 - 2:43,05

Junioren U23

60 m

6,77 Ivo Ziebold 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

7,04 Daniel Wintergoller 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,10 Niklas Uth 02 SV Lindenau 1848 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,16 Franjo Franke 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 08.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,20 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

7,22 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 16.12.2023 Dresden

7,23 Patrick Dietrich 04 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 10.02.2024 Leipzig

7,30 Felix Gläser 04 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

7,33 Erik Zirnstein 03 Post SV Dresden e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,35 Georg Möckel 03 BSC Victoria Naunhof 10.02.2024 Leipzig

200 m

22,61 Patrick Dietrich 04 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 10.02.2024 Leipzig

22,65 Daniel Wintergoller 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

22,69 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 16.12.2023 Dresden

23,18 Bruno Heinzel 04 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 16.12.2023 Dresden

23,26 Felix Gläser 04 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

23,71 Jan Bach 03 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

24,17 James Glaser 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

24,51 Dominik Neumann 03 SC Riesa e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

24,87 Martin Zschocke 02 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 10.02.2024 Leipzig

25,26 Calvin Hempel 03 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

400 m

48,71 Niklas Uth 02 SV Lindenau 1848 10.02.2024 Pocatello ID (USA)

49,41 Nico Heinzel 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

50,39 Till Woldrich 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

52,18 Piet Enzmann 02 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

56,49 Martin Zschocke 02 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 10.02.2024 Leipzig

800 m

1:54,62 Till Woldrich 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1:57,35 Rodion Beimler 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:02,23 Louis Jahn 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1.500 m

3:45,66 Felix Friedrich 02 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

3:52,07 Rodion Beimler 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

4:10,19 Louis Jahn 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig
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3.000 m

8:01,57 Felix Friedrich 02 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 17.02.2024 Leipzig

60 m Hürden 1,067 m

8,15 Joey Lukacs 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

8,47 Niklas Uth 02 SV Lindenau 1848 09.02.2024 Pocatello ID (USA)

4x200 m Staffel

1:37,32 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Böttger (2003), Bach (2003), Kermer (2007), Boldt (2007)

3x1.000 m Staffel

7:28,05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 24.02.2024 Dortmund

Reichel (2003), Friedrich (2002), Woldrich (2004)

8:15,83 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

Löwe (2003), John (2005), Lampert (2007)

Hochsprung

1,86 Fabian Möritz 03 SV Lindenau 1848 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,83 Loic Francis Posmyk 04 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

Weitsprung

7,17 Franjo Franke 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

6,81 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

6,61 Erik Zirnstein 03 Post SV Dresden e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

6,18 Fabian Möritz 03 SV Lindenau 1848 03.12.2023 Leipzig

5,29 Dominik Neumann 03 SC Riesa e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Dreisprung

15,48 Pascal Boden 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

15,41 Franjo Franke 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 7,26 kg

19,36 Steven Richter 03 LV 90 Erzgebirge 04.02.2024 Rochlitz

19,13 Lukas Schober 04 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 e. V. 04.02.2024 Rochlitz

18,05 Sascha Schmidt 02 LV 90 Erzgebirge 10.02.2024 Birmingham AL (USA)

17,79 Kevin Reim 02 WSG Schwarzenberg-Wildenau e.V. 16.02.2024 Leipzig

10,68 Oliver Rabe 03 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 11.11.2023 Döbeln

Juniorinnen U23

60 m

7,39 Michelle Rädler 03 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

7,52 Cora Kunze 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

7,61 Joelina Sophie Miltschus 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,71 Helena Börner 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

7,72 Sarah Hermsdorf 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

7,82 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,84 Amira Never 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 16.12.2023 Dresden

8,20 Marie Kühn 02 Post SV Dresden e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

8,21 Vanessa Steeg 03 Treuener LV 08.12.2023 Chemnitz

8,21 Selma Arndt 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

200 m

24,11 Cora Kunze 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

24,57 Joelina Sophie Miltschus 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

25,32 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 10.02.2024 Leipzig

25,91 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 19.01.2024 Louisville KY (USA)

27,13 Vanessa Steeg 03 Treuener LV 11.11.2023 Erfurt

27,83 Angelina Ludwig 04 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

28,06 Anna-Lena Besser 02 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

28,85 Elise Maria Mann 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 10.02.2024 Leipzig

28,90 Helena Valentina Boldt 04 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

30,43 Jessica Schnelle 02 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

400 m

55,76 Nele Fiedler 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

56,04 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 10.02.2024 Albuquerque NM (USA)

60,72 Lisa Lankes 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

64,71 Elise Maria Mann 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

800 m

2:11,75 Lisa Lankes 03 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

2:29,28 Laura Robel 04 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 13.01.2024 Cottbus

2:29,81 Annabell Gossel 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 26.01.2024 Pocatello ID (USA)

2:35,66 Elise Maria Mann 03 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

1.500 m

4:36,23 Hannah Stegenwallner 02 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

4:54,13 Gabriele Honscha 02 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

3.000 m

9:35,18 Hannah Stegenwallner 02 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 17.02.2024 Leipzig

10:25,53 Gabriele Honscha 02 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:52,47 Annabell Gossel 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Pocatello ID (USA)

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

8,45 Amira Never 04 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 17.02.2024 Leipzig

9,01 Vivienne Morgenstern 03 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 10.02.2024 Albuquerque NM (USA)

9,42 Emily Völkl 04 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Hochsprung

1,58 Elizabeth Sagi 04 Freiberger PSV 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,40 Jessica Schnelle 02 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Weitsprung

6,18 Helena Börner 03 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,68 Selma Arndt 04 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

5,50 Marie Kühn 02 Post SV Dresden e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,15 Laura Bär 03 Post SV Dresden e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

C:\Users\lvsachsen\Downloads\4



Leichtathletik-Verband Sachsen (SN) - Halle Männer, Frauen, U20, U18
Stand: 22.08.2024

5,01 Vanessa Steeg 03 Treuener LV 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4,49 Valerie Hase 04 Post SV Dresden e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

Kugelstoß 4 kg

14,28 Jara Graf 03 LG Mittweida 04.02.2024 Rochlitz

14,05 Lea Bork 04 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

männliche Jugend U20

60 m

7,06 Lukas Tomas Bickovs 06 LG Vogtland 24.02.2024 Dortmund

7,13 Luis Krenzlin 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,17 Johann Schlothofer 05 SV Lindenau 1848 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,21 Finn Schöttke 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,23 Gustav Gombos 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 08.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,23 Raphael Pansa 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,26 Louis Walter Kratzsch 05 SV Lindenau 1848 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,27 Lennart Korselt 06 LG Neiße 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,34 Maris Buß 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

7,38 Theo Gulitz 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

200 m

22,23 Luis Krenzlin 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

22,43 Finn Schöttke 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

22,53 Gustav Gombos 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 10.02.2024 Leipzig

23,02 Raphael Pansa 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

23,11 Johann Schlothofer 05 SV Lindenau 1848 10.02.2024 Leipzig

23,57 Noah Malcharek 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

23,67 Theo Gulitz 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

23,75 Maris Buß 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

24,20 Jonathan Reinalter 05 Post SV Dresden e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

24,27 0,0 Jannes König 05 1. SV Leichtathletik-Hoyerswerda e.V. 13.01.2024 Cottbus

400 m

48,81 Luis Krenzlin 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 25.02.2024 Dortmund

50,07 Jannes König 05 1. SV Leichtathletik-Hoyerswerda e.V. 25.02.2024 Dortmund

51,18 Finn Schöttke 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

52,55 Jason Ufer 05 O-SEE Sports e. V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

57,97 Finn Heide 06 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

800 m

1:57,10 Paul Walochny 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1:59,23 Tore Machnow 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:00,12 Jason Ufer 05 O-SEE Sports e. V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2:01,46 Pascal John 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:01,74 Jonah Richter 05 SV Lindenau 1848 10.02.2024 Leipzig

2:04,13 Louis Bianchin 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:10,17 Max Matschke 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:14,54 Finn Heide 06 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 16.12.2023 Potsdam

2:20,23 Florian Kreher 05 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 10.02.2024 Leipzig

2:22,38 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 e. V. 02.03.2024 Dresden

1.500 m

3:56,78 Tore Machnow 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

3:58,75 Christopher Arnold 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:03,78 Paul Walochny 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:09,14 Moritz Siegel 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:09,18 Erik Sato 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

4:09,72 Magnus Pölkner 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

4:13,45 Louis Bianchin 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:31,54 Matti Aeugle 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

3.000 m

8:34,96 Christopher Arnold 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 25.02.2024 Dortmund

8:39,72 Tore Machnow 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

8:40,73 Paul Walochny 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 25.02.2024 Dortmund

8:45,44 Erik Sato 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 25.02.2024 Dortmund

8:52,31 Christoph Männel 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 25.02.2024 Dortmund

9:14,01 Louis Bianchin 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

9:38,56 Magnus Pölkner 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

9:43,89 Karl Schilbach 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

9:54,34 Matti Aeugle 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

9:59,71 Christian Rössler 05 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,991 m

8,12 Theo Gulitz 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

8,19 Maris Buß 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 24.02.2024 Dortmund

8,47 Luis Krenzlin 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

8,72 Noah Malcharek 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

4x200 m Staffel

1:30,63 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 25.02.2024 Dortmund

Pansa (2005), Gombos (2006), Döring (2007), Freund (2005)

1:30,69 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Schöttke (2006), Schuch (2007), Ziesche (2008), Gulitz (2005)

1:40,52 StG Leipzig 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Jentzsch (2008), Fritzsche (2007), Richter (2005), Höhn (2008)

5.000 m Bahngehen

26:52,56 Benjamin Golle 06 LG Vogtland 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

Hochsprung

1,69 Frederik Fromm 06 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.11.2023 Krostitz

1,67 Lennart Korselt 06 LG Neiße 16.12.2023 Dresden

1,60 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 e. V. 02.03.2024 Dresden
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1,50 Nils Rusetzki 06 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 27.03.2024 Schkeuditz

Stabhochsprung

2,60 Chris Moritz Würzburg 05 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 e. V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Weitsprung

7,63 Steven Freund 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

6,80 Camillo Bähr 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

6,69 Maximilian Skarke 05 Döbelner SC 02/90 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

6,68 Jannes König 05 1. SV Leichtathletik-Hoyerswerda e.V. 13.01.2024 Cottbus

6,49 Noah Malcharek 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

6,22 Matteo Löscher 05 Treuener LV 11.11.2023 Erfurt

6,22 Aron Schneider 06 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

6,16 Jonathan Reinalter 05 Post SV Dresden e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

6,09 Johann Schwulst 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

5,94 Julius Tippold 05 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Dreisprung

15,46 Steven Freund 05 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 24.02.2024 Dortmund

14,24 Camillo Bähr 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 29.11.2023 Dresden

13,83 Aron Schneider 06 VfL Pirna-Copitz 07 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 6 kg

17,68 Shaun-Paul Fritzsche 05 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 24.02.2024 Halle (Saale)

15,27 Patrick Biendara 06 Döbelner SC 02/90 24.02.2024 Halle (Saale)

12,34 Maximilian Skarke 05 Döbelner SC 02/90 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

10,51 Vincent Sosnoski 06 SV Großbardau e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

weibliche Jugend U20

60 m

7,35 Sherin Kimuanga 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 24.02.2024 Dortmund

7,48 Charlotte Riedel 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 24.02.2024 Dortmund

7,62 Lara Berenike Frenzel 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,66 Charlotte Wasser 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

7,68 Martha Döring 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,70 Helene Hoffmann 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,70 Emmy Weichler 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,87 Sarah Tilch 06 TVL Freiberg e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,92 Anna Weichelt 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,98 Maja Tamme 05 HSG Turbine Zittau e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

200 m

24,47 Sherin Kimuanga 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

24,84 Martha Döring 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

24,87 Lara Berenike Frenzel 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

24,96 Charlotte Riedel 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

25,12 Emmy Weichler 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

25,15 Luise Sommer 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

25,17 Anna Weichelt 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

25,47 Helene Hoffmann 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

25,54 Sarah Tilch 06 TVL Freiberg e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

25,56 Lilly Heilmann 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

400 m

57,23 Liv Grete Büchner 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

57,40 Anna Weichelt 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 24.02.2024 Dortmund

59,27 Maike Dietzschold 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

59,36 Luise Sommer 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 10.02.2024 Leipzig

800 m

2:18,83 Nelly Herold 06 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:19,41 Selina Planken 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2:21,74 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2:22,59 Lillie Dierbeck 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:23,47 Paula Marschner 05 O-SEE Sports e. V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2:26,92 Joselyn Henze 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2:30,18 Paula Scheermesser 05 LSV Pirna e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:44,83 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

1.500 m

4:40,43 Lilly Steingaß 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 02.02.2024 Erfurt

4:45,28 Selina Planken 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:46,72 Linda Grundmann 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:49,83 Lillie Dierbeck 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:58,41 Paula Scheermesser 05 LSV Pirna e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5:04,32 Joselyn Henze 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5:06,09 Maja Schmidt 06 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

3.000 m

10:18,80 Lilly Steingaß 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:22,36 Selina Planken 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:42,12 Linda Grundmann 05 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:42,19 Lillie Dierbeck 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:50,32 Paula Scheermesser 05 LSV Pirna e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:57,09 Maja Schmidt 06 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

11:15,84 Joselyn Henze 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

11:27,18 Alina Rosch 06 LATV Plauen 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

11:29,09 Paula Marschner 05 O-SEE Sports e. V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

60 m Hürden 0,838 m

8,46 Helene Hoffmann 06 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 24.02.2024 Dortmund

8,84 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 10.02.2024 Leipzig

9,41 Lilly Heilmann 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

9,57 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 16.12.2023 Potsdam
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10,93 Lisa Zeidler 06 TSV Einheit Grimma 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

10,94 Emma Brendel 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

4x200 m Staffel

1:38,69 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 25.02.2024 Dortmund

Kimuanga (2006), Riedel (2005), Heilmann (2006), Besser (2007)

1:39,67 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Weichler (2005), Frenzel (2005), Büchner (2006), Hoffmann (2006)

1:39,95 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

Schlett (2008), Döring (2006), Hanisch (2007), Sommer (2006)

1:51,90 LG Neiße 16.12.2023 Dresden

Grösel (2007), Jary (2007), Jauch (2007), Tamme (2005)

1:57,07 Leichtathletik-Club Taucha 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Ludwig (2009), Grünewald (2008), Ludwig (2004), Von der Aa (2007)

Hochsprung

1,60 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

1,60 Friederike Baumert 05 Post SV Dresden e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1,54 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 21.01.2024 Frankfurt

1,51 Clara Kießling 05 SC Riesa e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

1,50 Linnea Böttcher 06 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,45 Lisa Zeidler 06 TSV Einheit Grimma 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1,40 Anna Klotsche 06 HSV 1923 Pulsnitz 06.02.2024 Bischofswerda

1,26 Marie Hanisch 05 OSC Löbau e.V. 09.03.2024 Niesky

Stabhochsprung

3,00 Emely Kezia Heim 06 SG Weißig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

3,00 Anna Sofia Florez Rivera 06 TVL Freiberg e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2,80 Henriette Plotz 05 SG Weißig e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

Weitsprung

5,62 Daniela Kermes 06 SV Lindenau 1848 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

5,56 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

5,42 Maike Dietzschold 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

5,09 Marie Hanisch 05 OSC Löbau e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

5,09 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 16.12.2023 Potsdam

5,05 Lilly Heilmann 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

5,03 Johanna Tippold 05 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

4,94 Lina Jentzsch 06 LG Mittweida 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4,51 Clara Kießling 05 SC Riesa e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

4,46 Margarita Pospelow 06 Sportclub Freital e.V. 02.03.2024 Dresden

Dreisprung

10,75 Cora Greiffenberg 05 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

10,50 Lina Jentzsch 06 LG Mittweida 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Kugelstoß 4 kg

15,35 Jolina Lange 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 16.02.2024 Leipzig

13,49 Lara Böhm 06 LV 90 Erzgebirge 24.02.2024 Halle (Saale)

10,67 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 21.01.2024 Frankfurt

10,41 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

10,34 Luise Schmidt 06 LG Mittweida 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

9,93 Sophia Tessin 06 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

9,36 Anna Freyer 06 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5-Kampf

3448 Rosalie Weber 05 LV 90 Erzgebirge 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

8,97 - 1,60 - 10,46 - 5,56 - 2:44,83

3254 Marie Ismer 06 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

9,58 - 1,52 - 10,01 - 5,00 - 2:27,18

männliche Jugend U18

60 m

6,84 Louis Schuster 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,05 Jakob Thümer 08 TSG Oederan e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,12 Enzo Kieß 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,17 Pepe Schenk 07 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,21 Nino Juricev 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

7,27 Jaimito Kreher 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,29 Arne Döring 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,31 Marc Leonard Hildebrand 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 29.11.2023 Dresden

7,33 Valentin Boldt 07 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

7,37 Jerome Düringer 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

200 m

21,50 Louis Schuster 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

22,40 Sebastian Schuch 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

22,59 Jakob Thümer 08 TSG Oederan e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

22,85 Valentin Boldt 07 SV Automation 61 Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

22,86 Pepe Schenk 07 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

23,13 Jaimito Kreher 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

23,33 Carlo Ziesche 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

23,44 Enzo Kieß 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

23,97 Tim Sabath 07 SC Riesa e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

23,98 Noah Sander 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

400 m

50,58 Sebastian Schuch 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

51,69 Carlo Ziesche 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

53,04 Florian Gaida 07 LSV Pirna e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

53,28 Tim Sabath 07 SC Riesa e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

54,18 Noah Sander 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

54,34 Nick Meyer 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald
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54,64 Oskar Liskowsky 07 Treuener LV 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

55,16 Georg Schlegel 08 LG Vogtland 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

55,37 Nick Iffländer 07 LG Mittweida 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

56,15 Arthur Blüthner 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

800 m

2:00,43 Lennox Gyulai 08 SG Lok. Hainsberg 02.03.2024 Dresden

2:04,42 Elias Morgenstern 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:04,79 Marius Lampert 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:05,63 Till Boden 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

2:05,95 Julien Berger 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:06,11 Ole Petzold 08 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:06,42 Tim Sabath 07 SC Riesa e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:06,51 Florian Gaida 07 LSV Pirna e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:08,64 Pascal Neumann 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:11,12 Nick Iffländer 07 LG Mittweida 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1.500 m

4:18,44 Marius Lampert 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:19,10 Roman Rudert 07 LV Limbach 2000 10.02.2024 Leipzig

4:25,37 Lennart Mühlstädt 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:31,87 Elias Morgenstern 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:45,03 Janosch Kresse 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:54,39 Magnus Wiedemann 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:57,65 Oskar Niegisch 08 O-SEE Sports e. V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

3.000 m

9:08,76 Lennox Gyulai 08 SG Lok. Hainsberg 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

9:13,29 Roman Rudert 07 LV Limbach 2000 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

9:29,08 Lennart Mühlstädt 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

9:38,70 Marius Lampert 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:07,42 Janno Riedel 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:18,05 Elias Morgenstern 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:21,48 Mitja Kahle 08 Post SV Dresden e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:27,57 Christoph Rössler 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:34,11 Oskar Niegisch 08 O-SEE Sports e. V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:46,90 Nick Iffländer 07 LG Mittweida 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,914 m

7,95 Sebastian Schuch 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

8,12 Marc Leonard Hildebrand 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

8,39 Joel Maurice Müller 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

8,46 Moritz Schübel 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

8,50 Josiah Reiter 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

8,55 Enzo Kieß 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 08.12.2023 Chemnitz

8,63 Arthur Blüthner 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

8,73 Noah Sander 07 SV Lindenau 1848 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

8,85 Florian Gaida 07 LSV Pirna e.V. 06.01.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

9,18 Fabian Fritzsche 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

4x200 m Staffel

1:30,65 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

Schöttke (2006), Schuch (2007), Ziesche (2008), Hildebrand (2008)

1:34,21 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

Kreher (2008), Döring (2007), Müller (2008), Hanschmann (2008)

1:36,49 StG Erzgebirge 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Thümer (2008), Stütz (2009), Kieß (2007), Weidauer (2007)

1:37,59 StG CoBiMi 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

Fischer (2007), Schenk (2007), Zein (2008), Preißler (2007)

1:38,41 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Kretzschmar (2007), Hauschild (2008), Kermer (2007), Boldt (2007)

1:39,32 SC Riesa e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

Mallock (2009), Roßberg (2008), Knorreck (2010), Sabath (2007)

1:40,44 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Müller (2008), Neuber (2008), Kröber (2008), Deutscher (2008)

1:44,20 LG Neiße 16.12.2023 Dresden

Buschek (2007), Pürschel (2008), Knappe (2006), Korselt (2006)

Hochsprung

1,92 Josiah Reiter 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,82 Aaron Rüdrich 07 Sportclub Freital e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

1,75 Augustin Deutscher 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1,75 Orson Preißler 07 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 06.02.2024 Bischofswerda

1,75 Marlon Buettner 07 TSV Kitzscher 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,72 Connor Zein 08 TSV Cossebaude 18.11.2023 Dresden

1,72 Fabian Fritzsche 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 06.01.2024 Dortmund

1,70 Elias Möller 07 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 06.02.2024 Bischofswerda

1,69 Theo Steinbrück 08 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 04.11.2023 Krostitz

1,69 Ben Roßberg 08 TSV Cossebaude 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Stabhochsprung

3,50 Loki Herrmann 08 SG Vorwärts Frankenberg 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

3,40 Marlon Buettner 07 TSV Kitzscher 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

3,10 Anton Michalk 08 TSV Kitzscher 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Weitsprung

6,60 Jaimito Kreher 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

6,53 Hugo Fischer 07 TSV Cossebaude 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

6,20 Naven Lindner 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

6,16 Orson Preißler 07 TV 1848 Bischofswerda 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

6,09 Marek Pfeiffer 07 O-SEE Sports e. V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz
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6,05 Arne Borkert 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

5,91 Connor Zein 08 TSV Cossebaude 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,90 Elias Möller 07 OSLV Bautzen e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

5,82 Lukas Arnhold 08 SV Motor Großenhain e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,71 Jules Hempel 08 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

Dreisprung

12,76 Marek Pfeiffer 07 O-SEE Sports e. V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

12,35 Ben Petermann 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

11,92 Colin Heyde 08 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 e. V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

11,81 Justus Borchers 07 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

11,80 Jules Hempel 08 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

11,56 Theo Steinbrück 08 LC Eilenburger Land e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

11,22 Richard Langer 08 Leichtathletik-Team Borna 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

11,01 Jamie Fischer 08 TSV Medizin Wechselburg e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

10,35 Moritz Maximilian Seifert 08 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 e. V. 29.11.2023 Dresden

Kugelstoß 5 kg

15,09 Oskar Nauck 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

14,46 Max Louis Emmrich 08 LV 90 Erzgebirge 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

13,41 Florian Marc Kurt 08 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

12,70 Jamie Fischer 08 TSV Medizin Wechselburg e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

12,03 Fabian Röder 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

11,90 Cedric Schmidt 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

10,25 Julius Thamm 07 SV Motor Großenhain e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

10,17 Fabian Fritzsche 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

9,55 Richard Münch 08 SG Freital-Weißig 1861 e. V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

9,12 Enno Reuschel 08 Döbelner SC 02/90 11.11.2023 Döbeln

weibliche Jugend U18

60 m

7,59 Mia Rahnfeld 08 LG Vogtland 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,63 Kiara Hanisch 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,74 Zora Schlett 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,79 Shira Kurzawa 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,84 Johanna Grämer 08 Freiberger PSV 10.02.2024 Leipzig

7,88 Jasmin Rothe 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

7,93 Mathilda Amende 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

7,94 Emmy Utassy 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,97 Mia Besser 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

7,99 Anna Sophie Pech 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 08.12.2023 Chemnitz

200 m

24,80 Kiara Hanisch 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

25,07 Zora Schlett 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

25,20 Virginia Vogt 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

25,32 Mia Besser 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

25,51 Johanna Grämer 08 Freiberger PSV 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

25,58 Mia Rahnfeld 08 LG Vogtland 10.02.2024 Leipzig

25,71 Luzi Schmidt 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

25,92 Pia Ulbricht 07 LG Mittweida 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

25,99 Anna Sophie Pech 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

26,01 Jasmin Rothe 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

400 m

59,03 Virginia Vogt 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 10.02.2024 Leipzig

60,10 Leni Paulina Walther 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

60,58 Helene Deistler 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

61,10 Lilly Philipp 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

61,49 Anna Sophia Kasten 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

61,50 Anna Marie Harzer 08 SC Riesa e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

61,57 Frieda Schöps 08 SC Hoyerswerda e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

61,67 Josephine Grahl 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

63,69 Henriette Helmer 08 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

63,75 Lina Abigail Strohbach 08 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

800 m

2:14,27 Ida Sommer 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2:15,22 Helene Deistler 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2:15,53 Lilly Philipp 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2:16,29 Lina Haase 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:16,85 Leni Paulina Walther 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

2:20,74 Taja Mavius 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:27,14 Anna Smigiel 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:28,39 Anna Chantal Posmyk 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

2:30,04 Jette Wolf 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

2:30,56 Amelie Richter 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1.500 m

4:45,27 Lina Haase 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:47,50 Ida Sommer 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

4:59,45 Flora Grundmann 07 SV Großbardau e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5:02,01 Taja Mavius 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5:08,73 Maris Rentsch 07 LG Neiße 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5:17,86 Amelie Richter 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

5:22,19 Jette Wolf 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5:41,84 Sanamea Glatzel 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5:44,89 Ronja Böhme 07 SC Riesa e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

3.000 m

10:29,80 Ida Sommer 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz
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10:42,33 Lilly Philipp 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

10:51,53 Flora Grundmann 07 SV Großbardau e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

11:39,27 Amelie Richter 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

11:44,03 Taja Mavius 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

11:49,68 Maria Schuricht 08 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

11:52,23 Jette Wolf 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

12:33,88 Lena Hahn 08 SG Motor Thurm 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

13:07,60 Sanamea Glatzel 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 14.01.2024 Chemnitz

60 m Hürden 0,762 m

8,68 Zora Schlett 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

8,79 Mia Rahnfeld 08 LG Vogtland 10.02.2024 Leipzig

8,91 Amalia Pannach 07 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

8,91 Magdalena Huhn 07 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 90 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

8,97 Letje Gärtner 07 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

9,01 Luzi Schmidt 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 22.12.2023 Chemnitz

9,13 Josephine Grahl 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

9,19 Johanna Grämer 08 Freiberger PSV 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

9,37 Anna Marie Harzer 08 SC Riesa e.V. 08.12.2023 Chemnitz

9,39 Jasmin Sprenger 08 SG Großröhrsdorf 08.12.2023 Chemnitz

4x200 m Staffel

1:41,76 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 08.12.2023 Chemnitz

Kurzawa (2007), Döring (2006), Pech (2007), Hartnuß (2008)

1:47,02 StG Leipzig 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Helmer (2008), Schröter (2007), Kasten (2007), Schaller (2008)

1:47,47 StG Erzgebirge 16.12.2023 Dresden

Maneck (2009), Aurich (2007), Strohbach (2008), Opitz (2008)

1:49,42 SV Automation 61 Leipzig 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Seiferheldt (2007), Kostka (2008), Arnhold (2008), Seemann (2007)

1:50,28 SC Riesa e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

Böhme (2007), Herfurth (2008), Lichtenberger (2009), Harzer (2008)

2:00,55 StG Torgau-Eilenburg 03.12.2023 Leipzig

Richter (2007), Hille (2008), Hille (2010), Pietrowski (2010)

2:02,19 SV Turbine 1948 Frankenberg 08.12.2023 Chemnitz

Möbius (2008), Gericke (2008), Brühl (2008), Kunze (2007)

Hochsprung

1,64 Marie Stopp 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,61 Alana Mehlhorn 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,55 Julina Beyer 07 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

1,54 Naja Goldbach 08 LAC Schkeuditz e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

1,50 Emilia Aurich 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 16.12.2023 Dresden

1,50 Enna Opitz 08 TSG Oederan e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

1,50 Morgaine Rosenke 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 16.12.2023 Dresden

1,50 Louisa Bohnstedt 08 LSV 99 Hartha e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1,50 Melinda Götze 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

1,50 Alina Herfurth 08 SC Riesa e.V. 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

Stabhochsprung

2,40 Lara Winkler 08 TVL Freiberg e.V. 13.01.2024 Chemnitz

Weitsprung

5,71 Emmy Utassy 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,66 Melinda Götze 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,42 Annika Rüdrich 07 Sportclub Freital e.V. 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,40 Marie Bannier 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 27.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,27 Leonie Schürer 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,24 Emilia Aurich 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 16.12.2023 Dresden

5,21 Alana Mehlhorn 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,15 Fiona Schnabl 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

5,11 Josephine Grahl 08 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

5,01 Ellena Scherf 08 LV 90 Erzgebirge 16.12.2023 Dresden

Dreisprung

11,63 Charlotte Stantke 08 Dresdner SC 1898 e.V. 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

11,38 Emmy Utassy 07 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

11,34 Marie Bannier 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

11,00 Melinda Götze 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

10,96 Alana Mehlhorn 08 LAC Erdgas Chemnitz 03.02.2024 Erfurt-Steigerwald

10,91 Katharina Rissom 08 TVL Freiberg e.V. 13.01.2024 Chemnitz

10,61 Emilia Aurich 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 29.11.2023 Dresden

10,54 Lucy Queck 07 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 21.01.2024 Chemnitz

10,50 Clea Lorenz 08 Freiberger PSV 13.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

Kugelstoß 3 kg

13,47 Kristin Tonndorf 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 04.02.2024 Rochlitz

12,98 Mia-Josephine Fritz 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

12,86 Anna Chantal Posmyk 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

12,06 Clea Lorenz 08 Freiberger PSV 10.02.2024 Leipzig

11,77 Marie Stopp 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

11,40 Emily Knoll 07 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

11,25 Greta Gruner 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 10.02.2024 Leipzig

11,10 Helena Bartke 08 LV 90 Erzgebirge 20.01.2024 Chemnitz

10,55 Julia Richter 07 SSV 1952 Torgau e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

10,44 Enie Schröter 07 SG Motor Gohlis-Nord Leipzig e.V. 03.12.2023 Leipzig

5-Kampf

3219 Marie Stopp 07 LV 90 Erzgebirge 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)

9,94 - 1,60 - 11,18 - 4,92 - 2:36,41

3148 Anna Chantal Posmyk 07 SC DHfK Leipzig e.V. 06.01.2024 Halle (Saale)
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9,89 - 1,48 - 11,74 - 4,62 - 2:28,39
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